Bulletin 1609-U
Industrial Uninterruptible Power Supply
8-28
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Overview
0
1

www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Catalog Number Explanation/ Product Selection/ Accessories
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
a
Power Supply Type
Code Description
U Uninterruptible Power Supply
1609 – U 500 N H C
a b c d e
b
Rated Output Power
Code Description
500 500VA (325 W)
c
Input/Output Voltage
Code Description
N 115V AC
E 208/230V AC
d
Special Functions
Code Description
S Standard Battery
H High Temp. Battery
H Can be left blank
e
Network Management
Code Description
C NMC included
Can be left blank
Output Power Input Voltage Operating Temperature
Cat. No.
Without Network
Management Card With Network Management Card
500VA (325 W)
120V AC
0…40 °C 1609-U500NS 1609-U500NSC
0…50 °C 1609-U500NH 1609-U500NHC
208/230V AC
0…40 °C 1609-U500ES 1609-U500ESC
0…50 °C 1609-U500EH 1609-U500EHC
Description Output Power Cat. No.
40 °C replacement battery 500VA (325 W) 1609-500SBAT
50 °C replacement battery 500VA (325 W) 1609-500HBAT
Network management card 1609-NMC
Remote start cable 1609-RSC
Accessories
Product Selection
Catalog Number Explanation
Bulletin 1609-U
Industrial Uninterruptible Power Supply
8-30
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Specifications
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Electrical Ratings 1609-U500N . . . 1609-U500E . . . Notes
Input
V nom. 120V 230V —
Capacity 500VA (325 W)
Transfer points adjustable via software. Low
transfer points for the 120V/230V are: 106V,
103V, 100V, 97V and 208V, 200V, 192V
respectively. High transfer points for the
120V/230V are: 127V, 130V, 133V, 136V and
253V, 257V, 261V, 265V respectively.
Voltage Range, default 81…143V 160…287V Transfer points adjustable via software.
Voltage Range, widest, on line 75…153V 150…300V —
Current nom. 4.12 A 2.20 A —
Capacity Frequency 47…63 Hz Auto-adjusting
PFC Load power factor is reflected in the input line current —
Output
V nom. 120V 208/230V —
Capacity 500VA (325 W) —
On Line
Output Range, default 106…127V 208…253V This voltage range is the default, controlled by
transfer points coded in the UPS
Output Voltage Range, widest 97…136V 196…265V By setting the highest, high transfer point and
the lowest, low transfer point with software
Transfer Point Accuracy +/- (2% of the transfer voltage + 1.3) +/- (2% of the transfer voltage + 2.6) In volts AC
On Battery
Frequency Nominal +/- 3 Hz (Locked), Nominal +/- 0.5 Hz (Free-running)
+/- 2% Typical
THD <5% at full (linear) load +/- 2% Typical
Crest Factor 3:1 —
Efficiency
On Battery 77% Typical with resistive load
On Line 96% Typical with resistive load
Protection
Surge EN50091-2 —
Overload On Line: alarm at 107%, limited by breakers
On Battery: shutdown at 107% —
Output Short On Line Input circuit breakers and/or premises branch protection —
Output Short On Battery Electric current limit, shutdown outputs, and latch off —
Thermal Protection None —
Bypass N/A —
Regulatory
Safety UL 1778, CSA, IEC 60950 UL 1778, CSA, IEC 60950-1, EN50091-
1-1 —
EMC FCC (Class A) EN50091-2 (Class A) —
Markings UL, CSA, FCC, CE UL, CSA, FCC, CE —
Battery Pack
Run Time
9.0 minutes (0.67 p.f.) 325 W full load
18 minutes (0.67 p.f.) 163 W half load
Type Standard: Sealed Lead Acid, valve regulated

www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Catalog Number Explanation/Product Selection/Accessories
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
� Rugged industrial design
� Tower/rack compatible
� Extended runtime
� Battery management system
� Hot-swappable batteries
� Comprehensive network management
� Remote monitoring/configuration
� Double conversion online
� Pure sine wave output
� Frequency and voltage regulation
� Automatic internal bypass
Table of Contents
Overview ....................... this page
Cat. No. Explanation this page
Product Selection ...... this page
Accessories.................. this page
Specifications.............. 8-33
Approx. Dimensions . 8-34
1609 – P 3000 N
a b c
a
Power Supply Type
Code Description
P Double Conversion Online Uninterruptible
Power Supply
b
Rated Output Power
Code Description
3000 3000VA (2100 W)
5000 5000VA (3500 W)
8000 8000VA (6400 W)
10000 10000VA (8000 W)
c
Input/Output Voltage
Code Description
N 120V AC
E 208/230V AC
A 230V AC
Output Power Input Voltage Cat. No.
3000VA (2100 W) 120V AC 1609-P3000N
3000VA (2100 W) 230V AC 1609-P3000A
5000VA (3500 W) 208/230V AC 1609-P5000E
8000VA (6400 W) 208/230V AC 1609-P8000E
10000VA (8000 W) 208/230V AC 1609-P10000E
Description Cat. No.
Network management card (Standard on units 5 kVA and
larger) 1609-NMC
Remote start cable 1609-RSC
Replacement battery 1609-PBAT
External battery pack 1609-PXBP
5000VA CCT (120V step down transformer) 1609-5000CCT
Rail kit 1609-PRK1
Hardwire kit (for 3 and 5 kVA units) 1609-HDK1
Service bypass switch (16 kVA) 1609-PSB1
The Bulletin 1609-P has multiple options for remote management. Please see page 8-28 for details.
Catalog Number Explanation
Bulletin 1609-P Series — Industrial Uninterruptible Power
Supply
Standards Compliance
UL 1778
CE
CSA C22.2, No. 107
FCC
Certifications
UL Listed (File No. E190749,
Guide YEDU)
CSA Certified (File LR1234)
Product Selection Accessories
Bulletin 1609-P
Industrial Uninterruptible Power Supply
8-33
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Specifications
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Electrical Ratings 1609-P3000N 1609-P3000A 1609-P5000E 1609-P8000E 1609-P10000E
Input
V nom. (V AC) 120 230 208/230 208/230 208/230
Voltage Range,
default (V AC) 90…150V 160…280V
Current (A) 20 nom., 28 max. 11 nom., 14 max. 19 nom., 24 max. 30 nom., 40 max. 39 nom., 48 max.
Capacity 3000VA (2100 W) 5000VA (3500 W) 8000VA (6400 W) 10 000VA (8000 W)
Frequency 45…65 Hz (self sensing)
PFC > 0.95
Protection N/A N/A N/A 70 A input circuit breaker
Output
V nom. 120V 208V
Capacity 3000VA (2100 W) 5000VA (3500 W) 8000VA (6400 W) 10 000VA (8000 W)
Protection 3…15 A circuit breaker N/A N/A
On Battery
Frequency Nominal +/- 3 Hz
Reg. +/- 2% static
+/- 5% dynamic +/- 1% static, +/- 5% dynamic
THD <5% at full load
Crest Factor 3:01
Efficiency
On Battery 86%
On Line 88%
Protection
Surge IEC 1000-4-4
Overload 125% : 1 minute, 150% : 30 seconds
Output Short Input circuit breakers and/or premises branch protection
Thermal Protection Yes
Bypass N/A 70 A input circuit breaker
Regulatory
Safety UL 1778, cULus, IEC
60950 EN 61000-3-2 UL 1778, cULus, IEC 60950
EMC FCC (Class A) EN50091-2 FCC (Class A), EN50091-2
Markings cULus, CSA CE cULus, CSA, CE
Battery Pack